
NEWSLETTER  THREE, TERM  THREE.                                         Monday, October 16th, 2017 

 

Kia Ora, Talofa lava. Talofa Lava, Malo Elelei,  

Kia Ora, Faka Alofa Lahi Atu, Mal Lava Le Soifua, ma le lagi e mᾱmᾱ!  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome Back 
 

Hope you holidays were full of fun, adventures and rest. 
 
We have started Term Four with a quiet and steady first day. The children have been 
excited to see each other again and there have been wonderful smiles as they have said 
hello to their teachers. 
 
We are gearing up for the BioBlitz in week four,  
Monday, November the 6th.  
This is going to be an amazing event and we anticipate approx.  
60 scientists and about 400 people at this event.  

If you are able to join us and help out we would love to see you. 

               Community Hub Open Day 
              Saturday 28th October 

 
You and your whanau are welcome to come and 

explore the hub anytime from 10am-3pm. 
There will be musicians, a treasure hunt, sausage 

sizzle. 

Contacts: 
 

Phone: 939 9707       txt: 027 3710 947       fax: 939 9708       Teeth: 0800TALKTEETH      KCC Cellphone: 027 241 3028 

 PRINCIPAL: Dianne Wright:  principal@koraunui.school.nz        

 BOARD OF TRUSTEES: Chairperson:  Rachel Brinkley: Rachel.deLima-Brinkley@koraunui.school.nz  
 

 

Free buses to the Carnival of lights held at Riddiford 
Garden 

 
Monday 23rd October meet at the community Hub. 
Need to book space. Can book this at the Stokes valley Pool 
Leaves at 7pm and 8pm     Returns 9pm and 10pm 
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WHATS COMING UP IN TERM FOUR ? 
 
Week 1 

 Wed Oct 18: BOT meeting 7pm 

 Fri Oct 20: 50c stalls and lunch orders 
Week 2 

 Mon Oct 23: Labour day, school closed 

 Thurs Oct 26: Room 1213 Botanical gardens trip 

 Fri Oct 27: 50c stalls and lunch orders 

 Sat Oct 28: Community Hub open day. 
Week 3 

 Mon Oct 30: School Athletics 9-12:30 

 Tues Oct 31: Nga manu trip Room 1213, 14, 14, 56 

 Wed Nov 1: pp day for school athletics  

 Wed  Nov 1- Nov 2 Nov: Noho Marae 

 Fri Nov 3: 50c stalls and lunch orders 
Week 4 

 Mon Nov 6: Bioblitz 

 Wed Nov 8: BOT meeting 7pm 

 Fri Nov 10: 50c stalls and lunch orders 
Week 5 

 Fri Nov 17: 50c stalls and lunch orders 
Week 6 

 Tue Nov 21: Northern Zone Athletics 

 Fri Nov 24: 50c stalls and lunch orders 
Week 7 

 Mon Nov 27 – Fri Dec 1: Senior year 6 camp 

 Mon Nov 27- Fri Dec 1: Year 4-5 Dance for schools 

 Fri Dec 1: 50c stalls and lunch orders 
Week 8 

 Wed Dec 6: BOT meeting 7pm 

 Mon Dec 4- Fri Dec 8: Year 4-5 Dance for schools 

 Fri Dec 8: 50c stalls and lunch orders 
Week 9 

 Fri Dec 15: Last day of term 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

FRIDAY Lunch order: 
 
Sausage: _____ at $1 each                              Moosie: ____ lime ___choc $1 each 
 
Juicie: ___ tropical _____ berry $1 each 
 
 

Name: ____________________________        Class:  ________  Enclosed: _________ 


